٦

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

07-29-2008



103516281

Attorney Docket No.

<u>137853</u>

	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.					
l.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	 Akihiro TANAKA Hiroshi ISHIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY AICHI PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	Lie Min					
	⊠ Assignment						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: ALL: July 7, 2008						
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
<u>CC</u>	C. Title of Application: <u>AUTOMOTIVE ALTER</u> OVERED WITH SURROUNDING WALL	NATOR HAVING BRUSH DEVICE					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
	Name: James A. Oliff						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 208042)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		07/20/2006 NTAMA1					
		01 FC:8021 40.0					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075						

PATENT

REEL: 021306 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Akihiro	Tanaka		(3)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Hiroshi	i Ishida		(4)		
	or inventor(s)		paid to ea	nsideration of the s ach of the undersi nd set over to	sum of one dolla gned, the unde	ar (\$1.00) an rsigned agre	d other good and value(s) to assign, and	uable considerations hereby does assign
(9)	9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) DENSO CORPORATION							
(10)	insert Address o Assignee	_	10)	1-1, Showa-cho, I	Kariya-city, Aic	hi-pref., 448	-8661 Japan	
	•	•	(hereina America any and applicati	after designated as a as defined in 35 t d all provisional,	the Assignee) t J.S.C. §100, in t non-provisionaters Patent, ext	he entire righ he invention, al, divisiona tensions, reis	nt, title and interest for and in all application I, continuation, sub- ssues and reexamina	s for patent including stitute, and reissue
(11)	Insert		` '	AUTOMOTIVE AL		DED WITH	SURROUNDING WA	\1.1
	Identification such as Title, Cas Number, or Forei Application Num	gn ber	(Attorne	ey Docket No. the undersigned i	13 nas (have) exec		lication for patent in	
(40)	Innert Date of		Amenca o	on even date herew	vith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on	July 7, 20	08			
(13)	Alternative		(13) U.	S. application Seri	al Number			
conce inventinterfe conne reissu of the	filed applications 1) The undersigned or reissue application with such application, and to coopererence. 3) The undersigned of the undersigned or the undersigned or reexamination application with claims or the undersigned or reexamination application with the undersigned or the undersigned or the undersigned or the undersigned or the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the united States resultants that he has (the undersigned of the united states of the undersigned of united states of the undersigned of	catio polici ed a pon o ate prov ed a gra ed h ulting hey	agree(s) to ns for the ations and gree(s) to r continua with the A agree(s) to isions of th gree(s) to nt of a val ereby auth from said have) full	Invention, and any if patents as the Assecute all papers ation or division the Assignee in every execute all papers are linternational Cooperform all affirm lid United States por orize(s) and requed application(s) to right to convey the execute as the convey the execute as the conveytion in the execute and execute as the execute as th	ers necessary in patent(s) issuing signees may despecessary in concessary in concern, or any of way possible ers and docume convention for Propative acts which atent to the Assign the said Assign he entire interes	ng thereon, a em necessal connection wit patent or re in obtaining ents and per otection of In h may be ne guissioner of Panee.	with any application and also to execute sory. In any interference which issue application baseling evidence and going form any act which redustrial Property or sincessary to obtain, materity to issue any arisignee of the entire isigned, and that he	eparate assignments nich may be declared sed thereon, for the g forward with such may be necessary in milar agreements. aintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents interest, and hereby
execu identif	ted, and will not exe 6) The undersign reation which may be for recordation of the control of t	ed h ee ne is do	, any agre ereby grai cessary o cument.	ements in conflict nt(s) the firm of OI or desirable in orde	herewith. LIFF & BERRIC er to comply with	OGE the pow the rules of	er to insert on this as the United States Pa	ssignment any further atent and Trademark
				ed by the undersi			ite the undersigned	name(s).
Date	July 7	, 2	2008	Name of Inve	entor Akihiro	eihiro Tanaka	Tanaka	(SEAL)
Date	July 7	, <u>2</u>	-008	Name of Inve	entor W	croslic Ishida	Zanaka Ushida	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 021306 FRAME: 0980

115531-US-TO/nk

ASSIGNMENT

Date July 7 2008

Date July 1 2008

Witness Wiroki Yoshimura
Witness Johnson Johnson

PATENT REEL: 021306 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 07/21/2008